

Jefferson County Health Department FEE SCHEDULE

4102 S Water Tower Place Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

(618) 244 - 7134

MOBILE VENDORS	\$ 100.00 includes catering, carry-out only, food booths.
SNOW CONE/SHAKE UP STANDS	\$ 80.00
KETTLE CORN/PORK RINDS	\$ 80.00
COMMISSARIES	\$ 80.00
TEMPORARY	\$ 50.00
COTTAGE FOOD PERMIT	\$ 50.00
HOSPITALS	\$ 150.00
BED & BREAKFAST	\$ 50.00
SCHOOLS, RELIGIONS, VOLUNTARY	\$0

FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS:

RESTAURANTS								
BY TOTAL SEATING								
Class 3 (L) and				Class 1	L (H)			
Class 2 (M)								
1 -	50	\$	125.00	1	-	50	\$	175.00
51 -	100	\$	150.00	51	-	100	\$	200.00
101 -	125	\$	175.00	101	-	125	\$	225.00
126 -	150	\$	200.00	126	-	150	\$	250.00
151 -	175	\$	225.00	151	-	175	\$	275.00
176 -	200	\$	250.00	176	-	200	\$	300.00
over	200	\$	350.00	ove	er 20	0	\$	400.00

RETAIL FOOD STORES							
BY SQUARE FOOTAGE							
LESS THA	AN 1,000	sq ft	\$ 75.00				
1,000	-	5,000 sq ft	\$ 175.00				
5,001	-	10,000 sq ft	\$ 225.00				
	over 10,000 sq ft \$ 300.0						

LONG TERM CARE FACILITIES

BY NUMBER OF BEDS 1 - 50 \$ 150.00

51 - 100 \$ 250.00

Over 100 \$ 300.00

FOOD SERVING CLUBS/DAYCARES \$ 125.00

FARMERS MARKET \$ 100.00 for season at same location

VENDING MACHINES OF TCS FOODS

1-5 Machines \$ 100.00

6 or more Machines \$125.00

\$ 150.00 PLAN REVIEW/PRELIMINARY INSPECTION **CORRECTED/REPLACEMENT FOOD OPERATING PERMITS** \$40 SECOND/SUBSEQUENT FOLLOW UP INSPECTIONS FOR REPEATED VIOLATIONS

\$150/EACH VISIT

LATE FEES \$ 50.00 per month in addition to Annual License Fee

Facilities opening after June 30 shall pay half of annual fee.